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Revised March 23, 2017
ID NO 199302 NSL - 8554

RECEIVED: REVIEWER: TYPE: APP NO:

pLEL2308048242

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Geological & Engineering Bureau —
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND
REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Applicant: OXY USA INC. (16696) OGRID Number: 166%
Well Name: LLAMA MALL 26-35 FEDERAL COM #312H AP]: 30-025-50300
Pool: WC-025 G-08 S223227D; UPPER WOLFCAMP Pool Code: 98286

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION
INDICATED BELOW

1) TYPE OF APPLICATION: Check those which apply for[A]
A. Location - Spacing Unit — Simultaneous Dedication
(mINSL [ NSPerosecr aren) [INSPeroratoninm — [1SD

B. Checkoneonlyfor[I]or[Il]
[ 1] Commingling — Storage — Measurement
[OoHc [Ocm Opc Opc [Oows Howm
[ 1] Injection — Disposal — Pressure Increase — Enhanced Oil Recovery
LIWrFX  [JPMX [JswD []IPI [ JEOR []JPPR

FOR OCD ONLY

2) NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: Check those which apply.
A.[m| Offset operators or lease holders
B.[ ] Royalty, overriding royalty owners, revenue owners

|:| Notice Complete

Y € : / _ Application

C.[] Appll|cat.|on requires published notice Content
D.[] Naotification and/or concurrent approval by SLO

. Complete
E. m] Notification and/or concurrent approval by BLM
F.[] Surface owner
G.m] For all of the above, proof of notification or publication is attached, and/or,
H.[] No notice required

3) CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for
administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. | also
understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and
notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

03/21/2023
LESLIE REEVES Date

Print or Type Name
713-497-2492

Phone Number

(77 % 7 ¢ 77‘ g
\//1// . / s\///ﬁﬁrz/m
LESLIE_ REEVES@OXY.COM

Signature e-mail Address
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5 Greenway Plaza, Suite 110
OXY USA Inc Houston, TX 77046-0521

March 21, 2023

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Attention: Leonard Lowe
Re: Application for Administrative Approval of Non-Standard Location
Llama Mall 26-35 Federal Com 312H -WC-025 G-08 $223227D; Upper Wolfcamp
Surface — 800° FSL 905° FWL Unit M Sec 13 T24S R30E
First Take Point — 100’ FNL 2580° FWL Unit C Sec 26 T22S R32E
Last Take Point — 100’ FSL 2580° FWL Unit N Sec35 T22S R32E
Bottom Hole — 20’ FSL 2580° FWL Unit N Sec 35 T22S R32E
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Lowe:

OXY USA Inc. respectfully requests administrative approval of a non-standard location on the Llama Mall 26-35
Federal Com 312H well, API Number-30-025-50300, Property Code 332823. The #312H well is proposed to be
completed closer than the 330’ horizontal rule (NMAC19.15.16.15) setback. The proposed completed interval is
projected as follows:

Surface — 800" FSL 905° FWL Unit M Sec 13 T24S R30E

First Take Point — 100" FNL 2580” FWL Unit C Sec 26 T22S R32E
Last Take Point — 100’ FSL 2580° FWL Unit N Sec35 T22S R32E
Bottom Hole — 20” FSL 2580’ FWL Unit N Sec 35 T22S R32E

The planned Horizontal Spacing Unit will be 640 -acres including the West ' of sections 26 and 35, T22S R32E.
e The adjoining units which the unorthodox location encroaches are located to the East in T22S
R32E, Section 26 & 35 — Units A, B, G, H, I, J, O and P, which is operated by OXY USA, Inc.

Approval of the unorthodox, completed interval will allow for efficient spacing of horizontal wells and thereby

prevent waste.

To support this request, the following information has been submitted for your review:

1. C-102 Plat for the proposed well and additional plats with offsetting well and affected spacing units.

2. List of affected offset parties in each adjoining spacing unit in the same pool or formation located closer to the
unorthodox well location than the minimum distance prescribed by applicable rule or order, copies of the signed
certified return receipts will be furnished upon request.

3. Statement from Oxy Development Area Reservoir Engineer.

If you need any additional information, please call me at 713-497-2492.

Sincerely,

Leslie Reeves
Regulatory Advisor
Leslie_Reeves@oxy.com
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5 Greenway Plaza, Suite 110
OXY USA Inc Houston, TX 77046-0521

March 21, 2023

CERTIFIED MAIL — RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Re:

Application for Administrative Approval of Non-Standard Location

Llama Mall 26-35 Federal Com 312H —-WC-025 G-08 $223227D; Upper Wolfcamp
Surface — 800° FSL 905° FWL Unit M Sec 13 T24S R30E

First Take Point — 100° FNL 2580’ FWL Unit C Sec 26 T22S R32E

Last Take Point — 100’ FSL 2580° FWL Unit N Sec35 T22S R32E

Bottom Hole — 20’ FSL 2580’ FWL Unit N Sec 35 T22S R32E

Lea County, New Mexico

To Whom it May Concern:

Enclosed is a copy of an application, filed with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division by OXY USA Inc.,
requesting administrative approval for a non-standard location. As an affected party, notice is being provided to you
pursuant to Rule 19.15.4.12(A)(2)(a), 19.15.15.9(A) and 19.15.16.15(B). The well is located as follows:

Surface — 800° FSL 905’ FWL Unit M Sec 13 T24S R30E

First Take Point — 100” FNL 2580° FWL Unit C Sec 26 T22S R32E
Last Take Point — 100’ FSL 2580° FWL Unit N Sec35 T22S R32E
Bottom Hole — 20’ FSL 2580 FWL Unit N Sec 35 T22S R32E

If you object to the well’s location, you must notify the Division in writing no later than 20 days from the date the
application is received by the NMOCD (1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505; Attention: Leonard

Lowe).

If you need any additional information, you can contact Matt Cole at 713-366-5928 or myself at 713-497-2492.

Thank you,

Leslie Reeves
Regulatory Advisor
OXY USA Inc.
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%French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 State Of NeW MeXICO Form C-102
Phons: (75) 63.616. Fa (575 3830720 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department Revised August 1, 2011
s OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION et ot
?(;f)ltglgi(IJIIBrazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 1220 SOUth St FranCIS Dr

E?;?iec:t(ls\?m 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170 Santa Fe, NM 87505 |:| AMENDED REPORT

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

! API Number 2 Pool Code % Pool Name

30-025-50300 98286 WC-025 G-08 5223227D; UPPER WOLFCAMP

* Property Code ° Property Name & Well Number
332823 LLAMA MALL 26 _35FED COM 312H

"OGRID No. 8 Operator Name ° Elevation
16696 OXY USA INC. 3720
» Surface Location

UL or lot no. Section| Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County

O 23 22S | 32E 971 SOUTH 1390 EAST LEA

= Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County

N 35 22S | 32E 20 SOUTH 2580 WEST LEA
2 Dedicated Acres [** Joint or Infill | Consolidation Code | Order No.

640.0

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the
division.

;
! CORNER COORDINATES CORNER COORDINATES ! o] "OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST ; ; ; ; in
l _X 75371537 1 v- 49902287 W A - X: 71253271 1 Y: 498962 56" | A | hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete
21] | glv X: 753753.95' / Y: 493740.72'| | B - X: 712571.15' / Y: 493680.56' |} g to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either
- X: 753792.78' / Y: 488459.75'| |C - X: 712609.85' / Y: 488399.74' . ) X ) ) i
= % - X: 751151.28'/ Y- 488432 11'| |D - X: 709968.36' / Y: 488372.10' % owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
= | X:751114.09'/ Y: 493713.97'| |E - X: 709931.32' / Y: 493653.81'|| H : . . .
th d bottom hole locati h ht to drill th I at th
glH - X: 751074.77' 1 Y: 498996.13'| | F - X: 709892.13' / : 498935.82 l 5  proposed botfom ole facation aras a right fo Crit s wefl at fhis
= = 5 =2 location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working
| interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling
F KoP A 971" SECTION 24 SECTION 19 | order heretofore entered by the division.
------ AL— : ——| }74____________*__, e e I i . )
’ Iil SECTION 25 SURFACE HOLE LOCATION /. /7 )—\(//)
Wl . celores
| FIRST . \ l 971' FSL 1390' FEL, SECTION 23 "Z(’ ° / ° L #3/14/23
e 1" | NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST Signature Date
TAKE R | X:754955.79' / Y:500005.61"
LAT:32.37268654N / LON:103.64140948W
S | NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST LESLIE REEVES
™~ . ' . ' =
° il LAT'32):(5.7721536737431.:\I1/ 1_\(;';?19:34 gfoogzsnw Printed Name
! NAD83 = —
il wl 75369142 KICK OFF POINT LESLIE_REEVES@OXY.COM
8 o 1+ 50' FNL 2580' FWL, SECTION 26 — .
glz = ha 493739.‘65 NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST E-mail Address
=N = N /NAD27 | X:753655.01' / Y:498971.84"
=0 = g :
515 S X: 712508.63" LAT:32.36986806N / LON:103.64564390W
= = a . NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST
o | o Y: 493679.49 SECTION 25 X:712472.36' / Y:498911.54' | * SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
_______ EQ--—--———- B—————»**i‘-"*"EE*C‘T?O-IEGE_“ LAT:32.36974494N / LON:103.64515813W | hereb ity that th i ion sh hi
= D19 ereby certify that the well location shown on this
s o S © ‘ ™ FIRST TAKE POINT
%) el )
9 = | 100' FNL 2580’ FWL, SECTION 26 .
zlz o 518 NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
2= b 5l | B X:753655.36' / Y:498921.84" .
= = SR3) LAT:32.36973063N / LON:103 64564381 W made by me or under my supervision, and that the
olo t M
a2l= w S NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST i
a|a : X:712472.71'/ Y:498861.54' same is true and correct to the b
=2 LAT:32.36960750N / LON:103.64515805W
Q LAST TAKE POINT NOVEMBER 21, 2022
LAST & BH 100" FSL 2580' FWL, SECTION 35 h
< & y NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST Date of Survey
TAKE . X:753726.57' / Y:488557.76' . )
2580" LAT:32.34124213N / LON:103.64562881W Signature and Seal of Professi i
&4 g6 | SECTION 36 NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST 0
(= 1 X:712543.64' / Y:488497.75' -]
I Di | ! SECTTON 1 LAT:32.34111890N / LON:103.64514407W -
‘ = l BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION 4
I [=] | 20' FSL 2580' FWL, SECTION 35 = e &
| =] ’ NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST —
! | X:753727.11' / Y:488477.76' \
LAT:32.34102223N / LON:103.64562872W i,
SHEET 1 OF 4 ’ NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST — C
JOB No. R4101_001_8481 X:712544.18' / Y:488417.75' Certificate Number ~
REV 2 SPT 11/14/2022 | LAT:32.34089900N / LON:103.64514398W DAVID W. MYERS -11493 —?

Distances/areas relative to NAD 83 Combined Scale Factor: 0.99977917 Convergence Angle: 0°21'16.050"

Released to Imaging: 4/18/2023 1:54:28 PM



Received by OCD: 3/21/2023 12:03:46 PM Page 5 of 8

UANT UOA 1L,

Llama Mall 26-35 Federal Com 312H
Section 23 Township 22 South, Range 32 East, N.M.P.M.
Lea County, New Mexico

Llama Mall 26-35 Federal Com 312H

Encroaching Tracts

/ Wellbore with NSL LLAMA MALL 26-35 FEDERAL COM 312H - INFILL
LLAMA MALL 26-35 FEDERAL COM 32H - DEFINING WELL
W/2 HORIZONTAL SPACING UNIT

Horizontal Spacing Unit Boundary
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S~ 5 Greenway Plaza, Suite 110, Houston, Texas 77046
oxy gilm?foﬁi?we;m“ . P.0. Box 4294, Houston, Texas 77210-4294

March 14, 2023

Re: Llama Mall 26-35 Federal Com 312H - NSL

Units A, B. G, H, 1. J. O and P, Section 26, T22S, R32E,
Units A, B. G, H. I, J, O and P, Section 35, T22S, R32E

To Whom It May Concern:

OXY USA INC. and OXY Y-1 Company, each subsidiaries of Occidental Petroleum Corporation,
are the sole Working Interest Owners of the above described lands as to depths below the Bone
Spring Formation. If you have any questions, please contact me at the number listed below.

Best Regards,

OXY USA INC

R (Lol

mber Delach
Land Negotiator
713-552-8502
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Application Non-Standard Location - Service List
OXY USAInc.
Llama Mall 26-35 Federal Com 312H

Online Submission Certified Mail #7014 1820 0000 7232 6849
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Bureau of Land Management Carlsbad
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 620 E. Greene Street

Santa Fe, NM 87505 Carlsbad, NM 88220-6292

Offset Tracts Section 26 & 35 (T22S-R32E) - Units A, B, G, H, |, J, O, P, - East 1/2 HSU
Offset Operator/Interest Owner

OXY USA, Inc.

5 Greenway Plaza, Suite 110

Houston, TX 77046-0521

Copies of this application were mailed to the following individuals, companies and organizations
on or before March 21, 2023

Leslie Reeves, Regulatory Advisor
OXY USA Inc.
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?Gizgrli\ftFlrench Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 State Of New MeXiCO

Phone:(575) 393-6161 Fax:(575) 393-0720

District Il Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Action 199302

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720 Qil Conservation Division

District Il

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 1220 S St Francis Dr.

Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170

District IV
12I:0n3(.; St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe’ NM 87505

Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462

CONDITIONS

CONDITIONS

Operator: OGRID:
OXY USAINC 16696
P.O. Box 4294 Action Number:
Houston, TX 772104294 199302
Action Type:
[UF-NSL] Non-Standard Location (NSL)

CONDITIONS

Created | Condition Condition
By Date

llowe | None 3/21/2023
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